## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Frank W. DeNome				11/02/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MonoSol, LL	С		
Street Address:	6560 Melton	6560 Melton Road		
City:	Portage			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46368			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number:		11205	3377	
Application Number:     11205377       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     11205377				
Fax Number:	(312)47 (312)47			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w Phone: 312-474-6300			nen the lax attempt is unsuccessiul.	
Email: 312-474-6300			nallip.com	
Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerst			tein & Borun	
Address Line 1: 233 South Wad				
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tow Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILL				
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			30658/41410	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael Muczynski	
Total Attachments: 4 source=41410#page1. source=41410#page2. source=41410#page3.	tif			
500190128			KEEL: (	)18595 FRAME: 0939

source=41410#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No. 30658/41410

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 11/205,377

Filed: August 17, 2005

Title:

WATER-SOLUBLE FILM ARTICLE HAVING SALT LAYER, AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

For ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to, MonoSol, LLC, 6560 Melton Road, Portage, IN 46368 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

يقي	WITNESS my hand this	2	day of November	, 2006.
			$\bigcirc$	and a second a second a second and a second a
			Frank W. DeNome	

State of \_\_\_\_\_\_h } } SS umi Hon County of <u>H</u>

On this  $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$   $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of \underline{\partial} day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of \underline{\partial} day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of \underline{\partial} day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of \underline{\partial} day of \underline{\partial} day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of \underline{\partial} day of \underline{\partial} day of  $\underline{\partial}$  day of \underline{\partial} day o

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: 2009

ono Votary Public



JOYCE K. MOORE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 17, 2009

WITNE	ESS my hand this	day of	, 2006.	
		Andrew F	P. Verrall	
State of		. }		
County of	<ul> <li>or an an</li></ul>	**************************************	, et el	
county or		. <b>)</b> .		
			1	ŧ
	On this	_ day of	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the	
County and State	e aforesaid, appeare	d Andrew P. Verrall, to me	personally known to be the same person whose name	is
subscribed to the	e foregoing instrume	ent, and acknowledged that	he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary	act
and for the uses	and purposes therein			
	WITNESS my har	nd and seal the same day and	l vear last above given.	
		,		
	<b>.</b> .			
My Commission	Expires:		Notary Public	

Joint Inventors

1

WIT	NESS my hand this	day of	, 2006.		
		Steve	en G. Friedrich		
State of	and application and applications and	<b>}</b>	ი ელიადგილიდაგისის რამი ამის თურის ფრილის სამის რავრის მართვილების არების მარია და არია და არია არია არია არია და ი		
County of		} \$55	generalementendensen er en falle Biologie for tourised Voldstäddestriftenden. Touris 1.300 Links 1.11 mar i stratter i stratter σ strat		
	On this	day of	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the		
County and State aforesaid, appeared Steven G. Friedrich, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is					
subscribed to t	the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged	that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act		
and for the use	es and purposes the	-			
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.					
My Commissi	on Expires:				

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 12/07/2006**